

à
ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.10

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7536/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 15/09/2008 in CRLMA No. 24702/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SURESH BABU YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 01/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. adv.
Mr. Pramod Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Vivek S. Attri, Adv.
Ms. Anshu Attri, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

In the interim there shall be stay of further proceedings
pending before the Court below.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master