

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7536/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 15/09/2008 in CRLMA No.
24702/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SURESH BABU YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to place addl. documents on
record)

Date: 02/12/2009

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bhupender Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Diksha Saini, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kohli,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent no. 2 has filed counter affidavit.

Despite order dated 19th October, 2009 of last chance,
petitioner failed to take steps for issuance of notice to
respondent no. 1.Place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers
with an office report for default of the petitioner.

(M.K. GUPTA)

Registrar