

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.11

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7536/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 15/09/2008 in CRLMA No.
24702/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SURESH BABU YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 05/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pramod Kr. Yadav,Adv.
Mr. SP Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhupender Yadav,Adv.
Mr. RVM C. Handa,Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kohli,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel represents that the office report

dated 17.03.2010 has been complied with.

Issue fresh notice to Respondent No.1.

(Arvind)
Sr. P.A.

(Savita Sainani)
Court Master