

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7536/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 15/09/2008 in CRLMA No. 24702/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SURESH BABU YADAV Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

Date: 09/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pramod Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Nitin K. Srivastva, Adv.
For Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhupendar Yadav, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.
For Mr. R.C. Kohli,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Visen, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On hearing counsel for the petitioner, the special leave petition is dismissed. Subject, however, to the observation that the 30 days' time allowed to the petitioner by the High Court for surrendering before the learned Magistrate would commence from today.

Secondly, it will be open to the petitioner to agitate all the points, as may be available to him in law, at the time of framing of charge.

(Neetu Khajuria) (S.S.R. Krishna)
Sr.P.A. Court Master